CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

03-0-0480

AN ORDINANCE BY CLAIR MULLER

AS SUBSTITUTED BY THE CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Amending the 2003 (2001 Water and Wastewater Bond
Fund and the Water and Sewer Renewal and Extension Fund)
budgets in the amount of $22,000,000.00 for the purpose of
funding Contract FC-7093-99, Program Management Services
for the Atlanta Wastewater System Improvements, for the
third year, for the period of April 1, 2003 to March 31, 2004
and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, the City has heretofore entered in Contract FC-7093-99, Program
Management Services for the Atlanta Wastewater System Improvements for program
management services to facilitate project management and oversight services related to
the planning, design, and construction of wastewater system improvements on behalf of
the Department of Watershed Management pursuant to Resolution 01-R-0036, adopted
January 16, 2001 and approved by the Mayor January 23,2001, and

WHEREAS, the compensation limits for the second and subsequent years shall be
established annually by the Department of Watershed Management, subject to approval
of the City Council of the total not to exceed cost to the City during each year; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to establish the compensation limit for the third year of the
contract term in an amount not to exceed $22,000,000.00; and

WHEREAS, funding in the amount of $22,000,000.00 is required to finance the third
year, Program Management Service for the Atlanta Wastewater System Improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY ATLANTA,; as follows:

SECTION 1: That the 2003 (2001 Water and Wastewater Bond Fund and Renewal and
Extension Fund) Budget be and is hereby amended as follows:



TRANSFER FROM APPROPRATIONS

2J27 774001 2001 Water and Wastewater Bond Fund

M56121079999 Intrenchment Creek-UPG Pipeline/Storage $12,828,636

2J21 791001 Water and Sewer Renewal and Extension Fund

T11001 Reserve for Appropriation $9,171,364
$22,000,000

TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATIONS

2J27 724001 2001 Water and Wastewater Bond Fund

Q36105019999 Program Management — Capital Costs $12,828,636

2J21 724001 Water and Sewer Renewal and Extension Fund

Q36105019999 Program Management — O&M Costs $9,171.364
$22,000,000

SECTION 2: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be, and the
same are hereby repealed.

APR 21, 2003

ADOPTED by the Council
APR 21, 2003

A true copy,
ﬁ Py 9 . / APPROVED by the Mayor
[ AATA_
e gl [}

Municipal Clerk, CM



03-0-0480

Y Smith
Y Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

RCS# 4633
4/21/03
3:50 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

Amend Water/Wastewater Bond Fund
for Wastewater System Improvements
ADOPT ON SUB

Y Archibong
Y Fauver
Y Shook
Y Muller

YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSTENTIONS:
NOT VOTING:
EXCUSED:
ABSENT

Y Moore

Y Martin

Y Maddox

Y Boazman

Y Mitchell
Y Norwood
Y Willis

B Woolard

03-0-0480



ol i8yey

0] lajey

HOAVW /

:0) pallajey

pallajey aleq

:0] paisey

pauisjey aleq

sisquaiy

sIequapy

/7
c007 L4 /
= 3

18410
(opis ‘na1 99s) ploH ‘APY ‘Ae4
uonoy

18410
(epis ‘A8 88S) PIOH ‘ApPY ‘Ae4
‘oY

reyn

aeyd

aleq

aleq

NI e%g)

aslwwo)

0] lajoy

s1aquIBiy

o] Jojey

/Y10
(opis ‘A2l 93S) PIOH ‘APY ‘Ae4
uonoy

:uoloy

neyo

. \,&#JAH. JE ).,4

NeYS |
BUO-A

Q31411430 oied

4

NOILOV TIONNOD VNI

9INIULIOD

m#o>O@N 8I0A AO iussuoDO

sBuipeay

D

pug ®isiO

vam

Buipesy 1814

S0 45% D ol peusjey

=] LA M,MJ pasajey aieq

H343H H3dvd TYNOSH3d 2
H3434 B Qv3d pug 1dOAv st O
H3434 ¥ 3SILH3AQV O

H3434 1HOd3d Hv1N93d O
H3434 INJSNOD 0O

€002 T % Y¥dV JLN1Lsdns
Ba—h—g ‘sgsodind

Jay)o Ioj pue 009’} LL'6$ JO Junowe ay)
Ul LOOLLL LOOLGBS 12rZ PUe 00'9€9'828'CHS
JO junowe a8yl Ul 6666.01¢'9SIN
L00v.LS lere SISqUINN lsjue)
pue Junodoy ‘pund woyy pied pue o} pabieud
8 0} aJe §js0d pleS ‘0z ‘LE Yol O
€002 '} |dy pouad ayj 104 '1eah piiy} 8Y} 10}
‘sjuswWan0Idi) WajsAS ISIEMBISEA BIUBY
ay) Joj ss0iAIeS  Juswiabeuely welboly
‘66-£60/-04 1oequoy Bupuny jo asodind
3y} Jo} 00°000°000°2Z$ Jo Junowe ay} ui
196png (pund UOISUSIXT PUE [EMAUDY JaMBS
pue JaJBp By} PUB pund puog Jojemalsem
pue Jslem 100Z) €00z @y Bulpuawy

JONVYNIQHO NV

{8Ur SIUL 8A0qY OWIM 10N 0Q)

08¥0- ©-£0




